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An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to uppropriClte 
certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government 

Account to the services of the year endin({ with the 
Thirtieth duy of June 1992 and to appropriate the 

supplies ({ranted in tllis period 

(5 December 1991 

MOST GRlICIOUS SOVEREIGN, - W,-" Your 11ajesty' s most dutiful und 10YCll 
.. subj·ects, the ParliClment of the Cook Islands, towanJs making goou 

the supply which ·we have cheerfully granteu to Your Majesty in this 
year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter 
mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your 11ajesty thut it 
may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook 
Islands in Session assembleu, and by the authority of the same, as 
follows: 

• 

1. Short Title and Clpplication - This Act may be citeu as 
the Appropriation Act 1991, and applies to the year enuing on the 
thirtieth day of June 1992 (hereinafter referred to as "the year") . 

2. Grant and appropriation out of the' Cook Islands 
Government i\ccount·- (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may 
issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towarus 
making good the supplies granteu to her Majesty [or the seivices of 
this year, any sums which do not exceed the ~um, of $56,646,900. 

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are 
appropriated for the services expresseu in the several votes 
specified in the Schedule to this I\ct. 

This Act is auministered by the Treas~ry Department 

RlIROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of the Cook 
Islands Government, by P. l'i\UKA, Acting Government Printer - 1991. 

Price .SOc 
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2 Appropriation 1991, No. 2( 

S C H E D U LE 

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government 
Accounts for the year ending 30 June 1992 

VOTED 

Agriculture 
Are Kaute 
Audit Department 
Beautification 
Cabinet Services 
Civil Aviation 
Conservation 
Corrective Services 
Crown Law 
Cultural Development 
Customs 
Education 
Foreign Affairs 
Head of State 
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui 
Housing corporation 
Immigration 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Justice and 'Lands 
Legislative Services 
Marine Resources 
Honetary Board 
National Advisory Board 
Ombudsman's Office 
Police 
Prime Hinister's Department 
Public Service Commission 
State Owned Enterprises 
statistics 
Survey 
Trade, Labour & Transport 
Treasury 
Water Supply 
Works 
Youth & Sports 

Trading Losses 

Energy 
Government Printer 

Tradina Canital 

Energy 

2,669,900 
67,600 

162,400 
492,800 
110,500 

61,400 
162,200 
672,400 
322,500 

1,345,700 
479,700 

7,254,900 
1,436,700 

159,800 
102,000 
595,000 
662,100 
395,000 

4,460,900 
923,400 
665,400 
650,200 
155,000 
296,100 

49,900 
1,865,600 
1,620,600 

424,100 
265,300 
299,000 
409,600 

1,548,100 
15,457,600 

603,500 
8,404,200 

274,000 

972,600 
83,500 

65,700 

$56,646,900 


