ゥ



Title
1. Short Title
and application

2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands
Government Account

Schedule

1991, No. 26

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government
Account to the services of the year ending with the Thirtieth day of June 1992 and to appropriate the supplies granted in this period

(5 December 1991

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. Short Title and application This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1991, and applies to the year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1992 (hereinafter referred to as "the year").
- 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed the sum, of \$56,646,900.

 (2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Λ ct.

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of the Cook Islands Government, by P. PAUKA, Acting Government Printer - 1991.

SCHEDULE

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Accounts for the year ending 30 June 1992

VOTED

Agriculture Are Kaute Audit Department Beautification Cabinet Services Civil Aviation Conservation Corrective Services Crown Law Cultural Development Customs Education Foreign Affairs Head of State House of Ariki & Koutu Nui Housing Corporation Immigration Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Justice and Lands Legislative Services Marine Resources Monetary Board National Advisory Board Ombudsman's Office Police Prime Minister's Department Public Service Commission State Owned Enterprises Statistics Survey Trade, Labour & Transport Treasury	2,669,900 67,600 162,400 492,800 110,500 61,400 162,200 672,400 322,500 1,345,700 479,700 7,254,900 1,436,700 159,800 102,000 595,000 662,100 395,000 4,460,900 923,400 655,400 650,200 155,000 296,100 49,900 1,865,600 1,620,600 424,100 265,300 299,000 409,600 1,548,100 15,457,600
Water Supply Works Youth & Sports	603,500 8,404,200 274,000
Trading Losses	
Energy Government Printer	972,600 83,500
Trading Capital	
Energy	65,700

\$56,646,900